CITY OF EATON RAPIDS

200 S. Main Street Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 (517) 663-8118 Fax (517) 663-1116 www.cityofeatonrapids.com

Rules Governing the Use of the Eaton Rapids' Martin Hansen Amphitheater

1. General Usage

- The Amphitheater may be reserved, weather permitting, from 7:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m., May 1st through November 1st, and at other times with advance written permission from the City of Eaton Rapids.
- No organization or event may have exclusive use of the Amphitheater or park area. The public is welcome at any event.
- The City of Eaton Rapids shall reject any request for use at its sole discretion as determined by the City. This may include any Class I or II event as defined by the City of Eaton Rapids Special Events Policy.
- Admission or entry fees may not be charged without the written approval of the City Special Events Committee and a written contract with the City.
- No mechanized units or motor vehicles are allowed to drive on or park in the grassy areas of the park without specific advanced approval.
- Any group given authorization to use the Amphitheater must still abide by all City ordinances.
- Organizations using the Amphitheater and all guests are responsible for their own performance equipment, lawn chairs, etc.
- If an organizing party does not agree with a decision made by the City Special Events Committee, it may appeal to the City Manager.
- No Smoking, Vaping, or Use of Tobacco or Alcohol products is allowed at the Amphitheater.
- No Moshing will be allowed at the Amphitheater.

2. Reservations

 To reserve the Amphitheater for private use or for a performance, an application for Special Events must be completed and turned in to the City. Applications may be picked up at City Hall or on the website at www.cityofeatonrapids.com.

i, the undersigned, understand these rule	s and regulations and agree to abide by them.	
Signature	Date	